

No. SC85355

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

vs.

PAUL E. WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Mo.
16th Judicial Circuit, Division No. 8
The Honorable Peggy Stevens McGraw, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

BRECK K. BURGESS
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 34567

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899
(573) 751-3321
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS	8
ARGUMENT	
I. Attacks on the sufficiency of the charges in the information	14
II. Alleged discovery violation	30
III. Sufficiency of the evidence to support appellant’s conviction for armed criminal action	37
CONCLUSION	45
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	46
APPENDIX	A1-A6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963)32,33,35,36

Clare v. Director of Revenue, 64 S.W.3d 877 (Mo.App., E.D. 2002) 40

Corvera Abatement Technologies, Inc. v. Air Conservation Comm’n, 973 S.W.2d 851
(Mo.banc 1998) 49

Reed v. United States, 584 S.2d 585 (D.C.App. 1990)40,41

Rousan v. State, 48 S.W.3d 576 (Mo.banc 2001), cert. denied 534 U.S. 1017
(2001) 32

State ex rel. Bullock v. Seier, 771 **S.W.2d** 71, 75-76 (Mo.banc 1989)..... 26

State v. Allen, 905 S.W.2d 874 (1995) 27

State v. Bailey, 760 S.W.2d 122 (Mo.banc 1988)22,28

State v. Barnett, 980 S.W.2d 297, 304-305 (Mo. banc 1998), **cert. denied** 525 U.S.
1161 (1999)..... 30

State v. Borden, 605 S.W.2d 88, 90 (Mo. banc 1980)..... 31

State v. Briscoe, 847 S.W.2d 792 (Mo.banc 1993) 17,18,28

State v. Burch, 939 S.W.2d 625 (Mo.App., W.D. 1997) 38

State v. Carpenter, 72 S.W.3d 281 (Mo.App., S.D. 2002) 38

State v. Cruz, 71 S.W.3d 612 (Mo.App., W.D. 2002) 25

State v. Davis, 611 S.W.2d 384 (Mo.App., S.D. 1981) 38

<u>State v. Davis</u> , No. WD60762 (Mo.App., W.D. April 1, 2003)	43
<u>State v. Deckard</u> , 18 S.W.3d 495 (Mo.App., S.D. 2000)	43
<u>State v. Dulany</u> , 781 S.W.2d 52 (Mo.banc 1989)	38
<u>State v. Feltrop</u> , 803 S.W.2d 1 (Mo.banc 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> 501 U.S. 1262 (1991)	38
<u>State v. Frances</u> , 51 S.W.3d 18 (Mo.App., W.D. 2001)	22,28
<u>State v. Gilmore</u> , 650 S.W.2d 627 (Mo.banc 1983)	19
<u>State v. Gilpin</u> , 954 S.W.2d 570, 580 (Mo.App., W.D. 1997)	26
<u>State v. Grim</u> , 854 S.W.2d 403 (Mo.banc 1993), <u>cert. denied</u> 510 U.S. 997 (1993)	38
<u>State v. Hayes</u> , 572 S.W.2d 882 (Mo.App., St.L.D. 1978)	43
<u>State v. Helsop</u> , 842 S.W.2d 72 (Mo.banc 1992)	23
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 815 S.W.2d 67, 72 (Mo.App., S.D. 1991)	26
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 88 S.W.3d 527 (Mo.App., W.D. 2002)	25
<u>State v. Hyler</u> , 861 S.W.2d 646 (Mo.App., W.D. 1993)	23
<u>State v. Idlebird</u> , 896 S.W.2d 656 (Mo.App., W.D. 1995)	41,42
<u>State v. Isom</u> , 906 S.W.2d 870 (Mo.App., S.D. 1995)	43
<u>State v. Kenney</u> , 973 S.W.2d 536 (Mo.App., W.D. 1998)	22
<u>State v. Long</u> , 972 S.W.2d 559 (Mo.App., W.D. 1998)	28
<u>State v. McCullum</u> , 63 S.W.3d 242 (Mo.App., S.D. 2001)	23,24
<u>State v. Norville</u> , 23 S.W.3d 673 (Mo.App., S.D. 2000)	35

<u>State v. O’Brien</u> , 857 S.W.2d 212 (Mo.banc 1993)	43
<u>State v. Parkhurst</u> , 845 S.W.2d 31 (Mo.banc 1992)	16,17,18,19,28
<u>State v. Pogue</u> , 851 S.W.2d 702 (Mo.App., S.D. 1993)	40,41
<u>State v. Pride</u> , 1 S.W.3d 494 (Mo.App., W.D. 1999)	22
<u>State v. Seagraves</u> , 700 S.W.2d 95 (Mo.App., E.D. 1985)	39
<u>State v. Shafer</u> , 969 S.W.2d 719 (Mo.banc 1998), <u>cert. denied</u> 525 U.S. 969 (1998)	32,33
<u>State v. Sladek</u> , 835 S.W.2d 308 (Mo.banc 1992)	37,38
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 891 S.W.2d 461 (Mo.App., W.D. 1995)	43,44
<u>State v. Villa-Perez</u> , 835 S.W.2d 897 (Mo.banc 1992)	38
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 865 S.W.2d 794 (Mo.App., S.D. 1993)	22,23
<u>State v. Williams</u> , No. WD60855 (Mo.App., W.D. 2003)	39
<u>State v. Withrow</u> , 8 S.W.3d 75 (Mo.banc 1999)	20
<u>State v. Woodworth</u> , 941 S.W.2d 679 (Mo.App., W.D. 1997)	22
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985)	32,33
<u>United States v. Gil</u> , 297 F.3d 93 (2 nd Cir. 2002)	36
<u>United States v. O’Keefe</u> , 128 F.3d 885 (5 th Cir. 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> 523 U.S. 1078 (1998)	36
<u>United States v. Starusko</u> , 729 F.2d 256 (3 rd Cir. 1984)	36
<u>OTHER SOURCES</u>	
Section 556.061(9), RSMo 2000	38,39,40,41,42

Section 565.060, RSMo 2000	17
Section 556.061, RSMo 2000	37
Section 565.060.1(2)	39,40
Section 571.015, RSMo 2000	27,41
Section 571.015.1, RSMo 2000	17,38,41,42
Supreme Court Rule 23.01(b)(2)	22
Supreme Court Rule 23.01(e)	22
Supreme Court Rule 29.13	31
MACH-CR 18.02	23
MACH-CR 18.03	21
MACH-CR 19.04 (10-1-98)	20,21
MACH-CR 19.04, Note on Use 4 (9-1-01)	21
MACH-CR 32.02	25,28
